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OFFICERS OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION JALANDHAR 
 

S.No. Name of the officers Designation Telephone No. 

  Office Resi. Mobile 

1.  Sh. Diprava Lakra, IAS Commissioner 

0181-2227015 

0181-5053070  

(Fax) 

 8292814001 

2.  Sh. Vishesh Sarangal IAS Addl. Commissioner   7087980227 

3.  Smt. Aashika Jain IAS Joint Commissioner 2282061 -------- 9468304080 

4.  Sh. Rajiv Verma, PCS Joint Commissioner   9872138015 

5.  Smt. Gurvinder Randhawa Joint. Commissioner --------- --------- 9814538381 

6.  Er. Ashwani Chaudhary Superintending Engineer ( B&R)   98721-29999 

7.  Sh. Kishor Chand Bansal Superintending Engineer (O&M)  ----- 9780042183 

8.  Sh. Lakhwinder Singh Superintending Engineer (Light) 2452062  98036-26260 

9.  Sh. Ravinder Singh  D.C (F&A )  --------- ---- 8427020003 

10.  Sh. Sandeep Kumar D.C (F&A )   9888399599 

11.  Vacant Senior Town Planner    

12.  Vacant Municipal Town Planner    

13.  Sh. Satish Bhagat A.D.F.O 2401663 ------- 8837885701 

14.  Sh. Virender Khanna Legal Advisor 2220317 ------- 94174-20786 

15.  Dr. Shri Kishan Sharma Health Officer --------- ---- 9872433888 

16.  Sh. Vikrant Verma Secretary -- -- 99881-10038 

17.  Sh. Ajay Sharma Secretary   9855533029 

18.  Sh. Rajesh Sharma System Manager --------- ---- 96460-72172 

19.  Dr. Nirmaljit Kaur Asst. Project Officer --------- ---- 98724-56488 

20.  Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal Chief Sanitary Inspector --------- ---- 9814181222 

21.       
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CIVIL ENGINEERING WING 

1.  Er. Ashwani Chaudhary Superintending Engineer ( B&R)   98721-29999 

2.  Sh. Rajnish Dogra Corporation Engineer -B&R --------- ---- 98720-12644 

3.  Sh. Joginder Singh Corporation Engineer -B&R --------- ---- 9646050748 

4.  Sh. Rahul Dhawan Corporation Engineer -B&R   9872076380 

STREET LIGHT 

1.  Sh. Kishor Chand Bansal Superintending Engineer (O&M)   9780042183 

2.  Sh. Lakhwinder Singh Superintending Engineer (Light) -------------- ----- 98036-26260 

3.  Sh. Satinder Kumar Corporation Engineer -O&M --------- ---- 9646046223 

4.  Sh. Nirmal Singh Corporation Engineer -O&M --------- ---- 9646061221 

5.  Sh. Gurchain Singh Corporation Engineer -O&M --------- ---- 9988335328 

6.  Sh. Baljit Singh Corporation Engineer -O&M   9988818224 

ENGINEERING WING (O&M  CELL)  

1.  Sh. Kishor Chand Bansal Superintending Engineer (O&M)   9780042183 

2.  Er. Lakhwinder Singh Superintending Engineer  2452062 ----- 98036-26260 

3.  Sh. Satinder Kumar Corporation Engineer -O&M   9646046223 

4.  Sh. Gurchain Singh Corporation Engineer -O&M   9988335328 

5.  Sh. Nirmal Singh Corporation Engineer -O&M   9646061221 

6.  Sh. Baljit Singh Corporation Engineer -O&M   9988818224 

TOWN PLANNING WING 

1.   Senior Town Planner    

2.   Municipal Town Planner --------- ----  

3.  Sh. Lakhvir Singh Asst. Town Planner --------- ---- 99885-11040 

4.  Sh. Balvinder Singh Asst. Town Planner   9814808436 

5.  Sh. Amit Kalia Superintendent Building   9815280082 

6.  Sh. Vikas Dua Head Draftsman   9463599600 

7.  Sh. Rajinder Sharma Building Inspector --------- ---- 9988878890 

8.  Smt. Varinder Kaur Building Inspector   9872309881 

9.  Sh. Neeraj Sharma Building Inspector   9814474555 

10.  Smt. Sushma Duggal Building Inspector   9988773505 

11.  Smt. Pooja Maan Building Inspector   8146800598 

12.  Sh. Rupinder Tiwana Building Inspector   9501100052 

13.  Sh. Nirmal Verma Building Inspector   9988701826 
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14.  Ms. Harpreet Kaur Building Inspector   9915495398 

15.  Ms. Navjot Kaur Randhawa Building Inspector   9780588113 

16.  Mr. Navjot Duggal Building Inspector   9988952122 

17.  Sh. Prem Gill Building Inspector   9417016407 

18.  Sh. Jeet Pal Joshi Building Inspector   9872653053 

19.  Sh. Ajit Sharma Building Inspector   9646072002 

20.  Sh. Dinesh Joshi Building Inspector   9417878141 

HORTICULTURE  

1.  Sh. Daljit Singh L.S.O   8558841515 

2.  Sh. Onkar Nath J.E   9501795308 

FIRE BRIGADE  

2 Sh. Satish Kumar A.D.F.O   8837885701 

2 Sh. Rajinder Sharma S.F.O 2401663  98722-96767 

 HEALTH BRANCH ( SANITATION) 

1.  Dr. Shri Kishan Sharma Health Officer   9872433888 

2.  Dr. Varinder Rattan AMO   9815939844 

3.  Dr. Raj Kamal AMO   9988778380 

4.  Dr. Sumita Abrol AMO   9988822369 

5.  Dr. Madhu Bhardwaj AMO   98720-88853 

6.  Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal Chief Sanitary Inspector   9814181222 

7.  Sh. Soni Gill Chief Sanitary Inspector   9888609400 

TEHBAZARI  

1 Sh. Mandeep Singh Superintendent    9815415151 

      

HOUSE TAX / PROPERTY TAX 

1 Sh. Mahip Sareen Superintendent PT   9815222985 

2 Sh. Rajiv Rishi Superintendent HT/PT    9463761414 

      

BIRTH & DEATH BRANCH  

1.  Dr. Madhu Bhardwaj Local Registrar   98720-88853 

ADVERTISEMENT BRANCH  

1.  Sh. Harjot Singh Superintendent Advertisement   9464714142 

2.  Sh. Rakesh Tiwari Inspector Advertisement   9855154137 
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SUPERINTENDENTs  

1.  Sh. Sunil Khullar Superintendent Agenda    99882-00777 

2.  Sh. Uma Maheshwar Superintendent O&M & Gen. 
Store 

  98728-40333 

3.  
Smt. Navsandeep Kaur 
 

Superintendent Establishment 
  90417-95435 

4.  
Sh. Bhupinder Singh 
 

Superintendent RTI 
  98880-03835 

5.  Sh. Maheep Sareen 
Superintendent Property Tax 
 

  98152-22985 

6.  Sh. Rajiv Rishi 
Superintendent Property Tax 
 

  9463761414 

7.  Smt. Maninder Kaur 
Superintendent Licence 
 

  98767-79999 

8.  
Sh. Raj Kumar 
 

Superintendent Complaints/RTS 
  98886-84747 

9.  Sh. Harjot Singh 
Superintendent Advertisement 

  9464714142 

10.  Sh. Manish Duggal 
Superintendent Water Rate 

  9646306007 

11.  Sh. Harpreet Singh Walia 
Superintendent cum OSD to 
Mayor 

  9646306003 

12.  Sh. Mandeep Singh Superintendent Tehbazari   9815415151 

13.  Sh. Amit Kalia Superintendent Building   9815280082 

14.  Sh. Ravi Pankaj Sharma Superintendent B&R   9646306001 

15.       

 


